2025 Charm City Classic

Hosted by UMBC in Baltimore, MD

Mock Trial October 18 & 19, 2025
MR Official Tabulation Summary
1009 II v. 1521 A v. 1179 A v. 1146 II v. 1666 5 -
American University A W W W T L W W L CS OCS PD
+2 +1 +1 0 -14 +11 +4 -10 19.5 69 -5
1010 I v. 1666 A v. 1462 A v. 1232 II v. 1013 5- 383 -0
American University B I, L W% W W W W L CS 0CS PD
-12 -3 +10 +8 1l +1 +6 -2 17 67 23
1013 A v. 1384 II v. 1486 II v. 1181 A v. 1010 4 - 3 -1
University of Texas L T W W W L L W CS 0CS PD
-13 0 +5 +7 +2 -5 -6 +2 15 65.5 -8
1146 A v. 1767 II v. 1479 II v. 1009 A v. 1289 6 - 2 -0
University of Michigan W w W W W L L W CS 0CS PD
+24 +17 +20 12 +14 -11 -15 +3 17 67 +64
1179 A v. 1232 1II v. 1009 A v. 1479 11 v. 1305 3 - 2 -3
Miami University W T L T W W L T CS 0CS PD
+8 0 -1 0 43 1l -11 0 17.5 69 4
1181 A v. 1305 II v. 1384 A v. 1013 II v. 1767 3 - 3 -2
Pennsylvania State University L W L W L W T T CS 0CS PD
-2 +3 -1 +16 -2 +5 0 0 18 65.5 +19
1231 A v. 1304 II v. 1606 A v. 1767 11 v. 1462 3 - 5§ -0
Haverford College A L L W W L W L L CS 0CS PD
5 -3 +6 +4 -1 +3 -9 -7 13 62 -12
1232 II v. 1179 A v. 1521 II v. 1010 A v. 1261 3 - 4 -1
Haverford College B L T L W L L W W CS 0CS PD
-8 0 85 +1 -15 -1 23 +5 155 64.5 0
1261 A v. 1486 II v. 1305 A v. 1521 II v. 1232 3 - &5 -0
University of Maryland, Baltimore L W L L W W L L CS 0OCS PD
County A -3 +3 -12 -18 +3 +12 23 -5 16 575  -43
1262 A v. 1479 1II v. 1767 A v. 1606 II v. 1521 2- 6 -0
University of Maryland, Baltimore L L L L W W L L CS 0CS PD
County B = -4 -10 -4 +1 +8 -5 = 10 60 -28
1289 A v. 1606 II v. 1304 A v. 1384 II v. 1146 5 - 2 -1
Fordham University, Lincoln Center W W W L T w W L CS 0CS PD
+14 +7 +2 -14 0 AL +15 -3 15 67 e
1304 11 v. 1231 A v. 1289 A v. 1666 II v. 1384 5- 3 -0
University of Virginia A A W L A L L W W CS 0CS PD
S5 4R -2 +14 -2 -7 +11 +10 17.5 67.5 +32
1305 11 v. 1181 A v. 1261 II v. 1516 A v. 1179 6 - 1 -1
University of Virginia B W L Y W W w W T CS 0CS PD
+2 -3 +12 +18 +9 +16 +11 0 16.5 69 +65
1384 11 v. 1013 A v. 1181 II v. 1289 A v. 1304 2 - 4 - 2
Georgetown University W T W IL T L L L €S 0oCs PD
IS 0 +1 -16 0 -11 -11 -10 19 65.5 -34
1462 A v. 1516 1II v. 1010 II v. 1486 A v. 1231 3 - &5 -0
Brown University L L L L W L Y W CS 0CS PD

-2 -2 -10 -8 +20 -5 +9 +7 16 59 +9



2025 Charm City Classic Tab Summary

1479 1T v. 1262 A v. 1146 II v. 1179 A v. 1516 2 -

Virginia Tech A W L L L L L L CS OCS PD
+7 -11 -4 17.5 62 -54

1516 II v. 1462 1666 1305 II v. 1479 5- 3 -0

College of William and Mary W W L A L L CS 0CS PD
2 2 -3 +13 -9 -16 17.5 70.5 +4

1606 IIr v. 1289 A v. 1231 II v. 1262 A v. 1486 1- 7 -0
CS 0CS PD

13.5 49.5 -51

Radford University

1767 .
Johns Hopkins University L, IL w W W L T T CS 0CS PD
-24 =17 +10 +4 +1 -3 0 0 15 58 -29
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Tabulation Room Notes
Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

Team School

1305 University of Virginia B

1666 University of Maryland, College Park
1146 University of Michigan

1009 American University A

1289 Fordham University, Lincoln Center

Honorable Mention

1516 College of William and Mary
1304 University of Virginia A
1010 American University B

Outstanding Witnesses

Points Name
1719 Hovsep Seferian
1719 Priya Nwakanma
1718 Jonathan Lin
A17 Isha Kurlekar
1116 Evangelia Karoussos
Al6 Zyiona Kelly
Al6 Wyatt McCafferty
1116 Mikey DeFalco
Al16 Ashton Elander
Al16 Anhat Makkar
Al16 Audrey An

Outstanding Attorneys

Points Name
A19 Alysha Carter
1718 Vibha Gunturi
1718 Shayla Dutta
A18/TT17 Will Mueller
1718 Ryan Rosenblatt
A18 Erin Sharpe
A17 Cole Baker
A17 Priya Nwakanma
1717 Christina Wu
A17 Faith Windbigler
1717 Hannah Mattison

Outstanding Trial Teams

Record

6.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 69, PD: 65)
6 Wins (CS: 20.5, OCS: 71.5, PD: 20)
6 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 67, PD: 64)

5.5 Wins (CS: 19.5, OCS: 69, PD: -5)
5.5 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 67, PD: 32)

5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 70.5, PD: 4)
5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 67.5, PD: 32)
5 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 67, PD: 23)

Team #
1304
1231
1462
1013
1305
1486
1181
1179
1606
1462
1767

Team #
1262
1666
1521
1010
1181
1146
1009
1231
1516
1305
1231

School

University of Virginia A
Haverford College A
Brown University
University of Texas
University of Virginia B
Dickinson College
Pennsylvania State University
Miami University
Radford University
Brown University

Johns Hopkins University

School

University of Maryland, Baltimore County B
University of Maryland, College Park
Tufts University

American University B

Pennsylvania State University
University of Michigan

American University A

Haverford College A

College of William and Mary
University of Virginia B

Haverford College A
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